

**GR 1055 of 2022 Reg. No.-210 of 2023**

**Order dated 12-07-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on CB is absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.05.2025 for appearance.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge